506224587 08/27/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6271330

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HS WROCLAW SP. Z.O.O.	08/05/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HAMILTON SUNDSTRAND CORPORATION
Street Address:	2730 WEST TYVOLA ROAD
Internal Address:	FOUR COLISEUM CENTRE
City:	CHARLOTTE
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28277

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	17004667			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)286-0115

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8602862929

Email: USPTOPATENTMAIL@CANTORCOLBURN.COM

Correspondent Name: CANTOR COLBURN LLP

Address Line 1: 20 CHURCH ST Address Line 2: 22ND FLOOR

Address Line 4: HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	92491US02 (U380857USD)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES E. WIMPE	
SIGNATURE:	/James E. Wimpe, Reg. No. 59,990/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/27/2020	

Total Attachments: 3 source=8LT3679#page1.tif

source=8LT3679#page2.tif

source=8LT3679#page3.tif

REEL: 053621 FRAME: 0302 506224587

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, HS Wrocław Sp. z.o.o. with its registered office located at ol. Bierutowska 65-67, 51-317 Wrocław, Poland, tax No. 7010046036, REGON Number 140756442, registered in the District Court in Wrocław, VI Commercial Department of the National Court Register under No. KRS: 0000268287, having share capital amounting to 115,500,000.00 PLN (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), is desirous of assigning the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the invention or inventions and any and all Patents, utility models, design patents or other industrial property rights to be obtained therefore and described in the Patent Applications listed in the attached schedule;

AND WHEREAS, Hamilton Sundstrand Corporation a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office and place of business at 2730 West Tyvola Road, Four Coliseum Centre, Charlotte, NC 28277 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention(s), and any and all patents and to be obtained therefore;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said ASSIGNOR, has assigned and transferred, and hereby assigns and transfers unto the said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries, including priority rights, as fully set forth and described in said applications; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent on said applications, and any and all Letters Patent that may be issued upon any and all revivals, refilings, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions and reissues thereof, to the said ASSIGNEE, an assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns; and I do hereby agree that the said ASSIGNEE, may apply for foreign Letters Patents on said inventions and that I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, and that I will, at the cost and expense of the said ASSIGNEE fully assist and cooperate in all matters in connection with the United States and foreign applications and patents issuing thereon.

The undersigned declares that all statements made herein of his/her own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

PATENT REEL: 053621 FRAME: 0303 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned have hereunto set their hand and seal on the date after their signature.

HS Wroclaw	šp. 2.0.0.
	MEANURE OF THE REAL PROPERTY OF THE
By:	
	Dasia Cen
Typed Name:	
	MEMORIOF THE LOUD COMMITTEE
	NAME OF STREET STREET,
Title:	Bona Gembarzewska
Date	<u> </u>
WE ACCEPT	THIS ASSIGNMENT
Hamilton Sun	dstrand Corporation
	frank "
By:	- Rid
Typed Name:	Sean W. O'Brien
Title:	Assistant Secretary
	august 5, 2016

Schedule of patents

Assignment from HS Wraciaw Sp. z.o.o. to Hamilton Sundstrand Corporation

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	·	,	·	,		*****	,
7688	Locking and unlocking mechanism	Looking and unfocking mechanism	Nozzle with changeable press fit	Jet pipe arrangement for a servo valve	Latch mechanism	Flow limiter valve	Flapper and armature/flapper assembly for use in a servovalve
Application Date	19/01/2016	20/01/2016	11/02/2016	19/02/2016	11/03/2018	14/03/2016	10/03/2016
instructor's Ref.	91950EP01	81973EP01	92491EP31	82281EP01	92523EP01	91747EP01	92699EP01
Applicant on EP Register	Hamilton Sundstrand Corporation	Hamilton Sundstrand Corporation	3	Hamilton Sundstrand Corporation	Hamilton Sundstrand Corporation	Hamilton Sundefrand Corporation	Hamilton Sundstrand Corporation
Dehms Ref. Official No.	16151850.1	:6152048.5	16155188.2	15156561.9	16159873.5	16160123,2	16159650,7
Dehms Ref.	53.125665	53.126868	85.128982	75.127027	53.127224	53.127260	65,127261

PATENT REEL: 053621 FRAME: 0305

RECORDED: 08/27/2020